
2025-2026 Harding University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 5, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-3   Conf: 11-3   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Williams, Josie 20-20 707 35.4 97-220 .441 19-55 .345 47-60 .783 26 85 111 5.6 32 0 75 45 3 33 260 13.0
10 Holt, Maddi 20-20 635 31.8 65-176 .369 30-90 .333 54-60 .900 20 50 70 3.5 26 0 27 24 0 6 214 10.7
11 Sanders, Kori 20-20 752 37.6 63-166 .380 29-87 .333 56-74 .757 12 78 90 4.5 53 1 80 54 2 45 211 10.6
14 Rehl, Allie 20-0 451 22.6 67-138 .486 22-50 .440 51-61 .836 19 45 64 3.2 37 1 29 23 9 18 207 10.4
23 Stout, Kennedy 20-20 555 27.8 78-204 .382 4-20 .200 44-54 .815 52 72 124 6.2 40 1 28 27 47 11 204 10.2
15 McAda, Alli 20-16 395 19.8 60-159 .377 18-69 .261 16-25 .640 34 78 112 5.6 40 1 14 35 4 14 154 7.7
25 Walker, Jalisa 4-4 65 16.3 8-18 .444 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 11 2 13 3.3 13 1 3 7 0 3 20 5.0
35 Butler, Myiah 20-0 240 12.0 25-53 .472 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 17 49 66 3.3 20 0 5 16 12 6 63 3.2
24 Moore, Laykin 13-0 81 6.2 6-21 .286 3-10 .300 5-6 .833 2 9 11 0.8 4 0 3 5 0 1 20 1.5
13 Rogers, Amelia 19-0 99 5.2 9-20 .450 2-8 .250 4-8 .500 6 0 6 0.3 9 0 4 2 0 4 24 1.3
00 Hammitt, Kinley 4-0 9 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.8
30 Kabrich, Katelyn 4-0 11 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 479-1177 .407 127-390 .326 295-372 .793 247 525 772 38.6 275 5 270 254 77 141 1380 69.00
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 461-1189 .388 117-388 .302 179-257 .696 232 476 708 35.4 347 4 251 274 63 134 1218 60.90

Team Statistics Hard OPP
SCORING 1380 1218
    Points Per Game 69.0 60.9
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1177 461-1189
    Field Goal Pct .407 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-390 117-388
    3PT FG Pct .326 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-372 179-257
    FT Pct .793 .696
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 9.0
REBOUNDS 772 708
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 270 251
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.6
TURNOVERS 254 274
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 141 134
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.7
BLOCKS 77 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,784 4,664
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-478 9-518
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-107

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Harding 379 314 305 382 1380
Opponents 276 289 320 333 1218

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/25 vs Tampa W 69-66 107
11/08/25 at Texas Woman's W 75-59 147
11/18/25 CAMERON W 77-65 1,600
11/22/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 86-71 402
11/24/25 at Central Okla. W 61-51 373
11/29/25 DELTA ST. W 64-49 402

* 12/04/25 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 73-62 250
* 12/06/25 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 57-65 402
* 12/09/25 at Ark.-Monticello W 86-64 157
* 12/13/25 HENDERSON ST. L 66-69 250
* 12/18/25 at Ouachita Baptist W 75-62 393
* 01/03/26 SOUTHERN ARK. W 53-52 350
* 01/08/26 at Southern Nazarene W 65-57 274
* 01/10/26 at Okla. Baptist W 74-72 215
* 01/15/26 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 81-69 300
* 01/17/26 EAST CENTRAL W 59-52 302
* 01/22/26 at Arkansas Tech L 69-84 1,584
* 01/29/26 at Northwestern Okla. W 58-51 985
* 01/31/26 at Southwestern Okla. W 63-58 536
* 02/05/26 OKLA. BAPTIST W 69-40 526

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Harding University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 5, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-3   Home: 5-2   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Williams, Josie 14-14 497 35.5 70-166 .422 13-40 .325 36-46 .783 22 57 79 5.6 24 0 51 39 2 20 189 13.5
11 Sanders, Kori 14-14 537 38.4 44-120 .367 21-63 .333 43-56 .768 8 52 60 4.3 38 1 57 41 1 32 152 10.9
14 Rehl, Allie 14-0 327 23.4 44-101 .436 14-37 .378 41-49 .837 14 39 53 3.8 30 1 19 19 9 9 143 10.2
10 Holt, Maddi 14-14 446 31.9 39-112 .348 17-56 .304 43-47 .915 15 31 46 3.3 18 0 17 16 0 6 138 9.9
23 Stout, Kennedy 14-14 382 27.3 47-126 .373 1-7 .143 32-38 .842 35 47 82 5.9 28 0 17 14 31 8 127 9.1
15 McAda, Alli 14-14 299 21.4 47-119 .395 13-46 .283 13-21 .619 25 63 88 6.3 30 1 8 25 3 12 120 8.6
35 Butler, Myiah 14-0 174 12.4 19-36 .528 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 14 32 46 3.3 14 0 4 9 8 6 47 3.4
13 Rogers, Amelia 14-0 90 6.4 9-20 .450 2-8 .250 4-8 .500 6 0 6 0.4 5 0 2 2 0 3 24 1.7
00 Hammitt, Kinley 3-0 8 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.0
24 Moore, Laykin 7-0 30 4.3 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.6 2 0 1 3 0 1 5 0.7
30 Kabrich, Katelyn 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 321-810 .396 81-259 .313 225-285 .789 176 362 538 38.4 190 3 178 178 54 97 948 67.71
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 322-830 .388 72-269 .268 141-195 .723 164 334 498 35.6 256 4 178 187 48 101 857 61.21

Team Statistics Hard OPP
SCORING 948 857
    Points Per Game 67.7 61.2
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 321-810 322-830
    Field Goal Pct .396 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-259 72-269
    3PT FG Pct .313 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-285 141-195
    FT Pct .789 .723
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 10.1
REBOUNDS 538 498
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 178 178
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 178 187
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 97 101
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.2
BLOCKS 54 48
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,380 4,144
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-340 7-592
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Harding 261 221 196 270 948
Opponents 198 187 219 253 857

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/25 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 73-62 250
12/06/25 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 57-65 402
12/09/25 at  Ark.-Monticello W 86-64 157
12/13/25 HENDERSON ST. L 66-69 250
12/18/25 at  Ouachita Baptist W 75-62 393
01/03/26 SOUTHERN ARK. W 53-52 350
01/08/26 at  Southern Nazarene W 65-57 274
01/10/26 at  Okla. Baptist W 74-72 215
01/15/26 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 81-69 300
01/17/26 EAST CENTRAL W 59-52 302
01/22/26 at  Arkansas Tech L 69-84 1584
01/29/26 at  Northwestern Okla. W 58-51 985
01/31/26 at  Southwestern Okla. W 63-58 536
02/05/26 OKLA. BAPTIST W 69-40 526


